Notification letter



October 19, 2022

Old Fort Road – upcoming drainage repairs and improvements

Dear neighbours,

We're beginning drainage repairs and improvements near Old Fort Road. This work is required by the Environmental Assessment Office to repair areas of erosion and improve drainage to prevent potential future erosion.

Initially this includes:

- Mobilization bringing equipment to the area and setting up an office trailer.
- Building a new drainage channel on our property to divert water away from the current ditch line.
- Traffic impacts are not expected during this work, any delays would be minor and temporary.

Most of this work will take place on our property, or along the side of Old Fort Road. No work will be occurring on Old Fort Road itself.

The map below shows the initial layout for the drainage channel work.



In the coming weeks we'll begin the second phase of work, including:

- Ditching work on the side of Old Fort Road.
- During the ditching work, intermittent single-lane alternating traffic with traffic control
 personnel will be needed.
- Further details will be provided as the work advances.

Other details:

Hours of work are currently planned for 7:00 am to 6:00 pm, six days days a week. We'll
endeavor to avoid working on Sundays.

- The drainage repair and improvement work is currently scheduled to complete by the end of December 2022.
- Construction traffic volume on Old Fort Road is not expected to increase noticeably as a result of this work, as the crew size for this work is small.

Please contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Site C Project Team

Contact us

Toll-free: 1.877.217.0777

Email: sitec@bchydro.com
Website: sitecproject.com
Twitter: @sitecproject

If you'd like to receive Site C updates via email, send us your email address to sitec @bchydro.com. Please include your physical house number so we can confirm your home to your email. You will only receive project updates about your community.